Assignment of Regions
Title III School Divisions 2020-2021
Title III: Language Instruction for English Learners and Immigrant Students
Correspondence from local school divisions should be forwarded to the Title III specialists below.



Director 
Dr. Lynn Sodat
Office of ESEA Programs
804-371-2934
Lynn.Sodat@doe.virginia.gov 

Title III Coordinator
Louise Marks
Office of ESEA Programs 
804-225-2901
Louise.Marks@doe.virginia.gov
Support Staff
Gloria Torréns-Billings
Office of ESEA Programs
804-371-0770
Gloria.Torrens-Billings@doe.virginia.gov 
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Region Assignments:

Stacy Freeman – OMEGA 
Title III Specialist	
804-371-0778
Stacy.Freeman@doe.virginia.gov
· Region I	
· Region II
· Region IV
· Region V
· Region VI
· Region VII 
· Region VIII


Nicki Saunders – Consortium*
Title III Specialist
804-371-0623
Nicki.Saunders@doe.virginia.gov
· Region III OMEGA
· Region IV
· Region V
· Region VI
· Region VII
*For consortium email please use: T3StatewideConsortium@doe.virginia.gov


Kia Johnson– Consortium*
EL Assessment and Title III Specialist
804-786-3113
Kia.Johnson@doe.virginia.gov
· Region I
· Region II
· Region III
· Region VIII
· Department of Juvenile Justice
· VSDB
